





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/NCH.1 /2019

Complainant : Sri Mairing Johori

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, P.W.D.

(R & B) Maibang Division

Date of hearing : 23.09.2020

Complaint heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 23.09.2020

The petitioner/complainant, Sri Mairing Johori is present.

Sri Runart Boro, Assistant Engineer, Maibang PWD (R&B) Division is present without authorization from the SPIO. He submits orally that in regards to the RTI petition of Sri Mairing Johori dated 06.05.2019 a written communication had been made requesting the applicant to visit his office to take note of sought for informations.

No written statement has been submitted by the SPIO. It is, therefore, ordered that the SPIO of Maibang PWD (R&B) Division to submit written statement regarding action taken in regards to RTI petition dated 06.05.2019 of Sri Mairing Johori within 7 days of receipt of this order.

Fix next date of hearing on 11.11.2020 at 11:30 AM.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NCH.1 /2019

Dtd.23.09.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (R&B), Maibang Division, Dima Hasao, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Complainant, Sri Mairing Johori, General Secretary All Dimasa Students' Union, PO/PS- Maibang, Pin- 788 831, Dist.- Dima Hasao, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission